(i) Whether all the teachers who graduated from the Cyril Potter College of Education 

have been placed at schools across the country? 

(ii) Whether this has any effect on the rehired retired teachers? 

Minister of Education [Ms. Manickchand]:      

(i) For the year 2012, a total of eight hundred and forty-nine (849) teachers graduated 

from CPCE and they were all placed in schools across the country. 

(ii) No retired teachers are re-employed to teach in subject areas where there are 

vacancies and to teach the Six Year Curriculum at the secondary level where the